
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015479-2022 

Tender

NELFT - Barking and Dagenham, Havering and Redbridge
(BHR) Crisis House Service

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015479
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d752  
Published 6 June 2022, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North East London NHS Foundation Trust

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Contact

Dominic Caddle

Email

Procurement@nelft.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 3005551201

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015479-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015479-2022
mailto:Procurement@nelft.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nelft.nhs.uk
https://www.nelft.nhs.uk
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NELFT - Barking and Dagenham, Havering and Redbridge (BHR) Crisis House Service

Reference number

C78058

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79430000 - Crisis management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Crisis House joint integrated offer between NELFT Crisis Services and the Crisis
House Provider will aim to enable service users to develop self-management and coping
skills to manage their mental health so they can return to their place of residence.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £803,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79430000 - Crisis management services

85323000 - Community health services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Crisis House joint integrated offer between NELFT Crisis Services and the Crisis
House Provider will aim to enable service users to develop self-management and coping
skills to manage their mental health so they can return to their place of residence. The
model requires a staff base that is a mix of both clinical/professional colleagues as well as
peer worker defined roles and other voluntary sector partners. As such it is vital that
people accessing the Crisis House are ready for meaningful and productive intensive
recovery-based intervention though experiencing a period of mental health crisis.
The Crisis House will provide an alternative to hospital for clients able to be safely co-
working in a community-based setting with support. Identification of ongoing community
support or resources is fundamental to an admission to the Crisis House, and this is
undertaken in partnership and collaboration with the client and community resources,
including NELFT care coordinators, Crisis and Home Treatment Teams.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £803,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020451

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 August 2022

Local time

5:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Tender must be valid until: 21 October 2022

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

29 August 2022

Local time

10:00am

/Notice/020451-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Barnet Enfield and Haringey Mental Health Trust

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.beh-mht.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.beh-mht.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T17:25:01+0000
	TCPDF




